 Revision DS20150824 - 1 of 12 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2015 RF Micro Devices, Inc. www.rfmd.com / www.qorvo.com
RFMD + TriQuint = Qorvo
RFLA2018
Variable Gain Low Noise High Linearity Amplifier
2500 MHz to 2570 MHz
The RFLA2018 is an analog-controlled voltage variable gain
amplifier featuring high linearity and very low noise figure. The

Multi-Chip Module (MCM)
Functional Block Diagram
Ordering Information
RFLA2018SQ  Sample bag with 25 pieces
RFLA2018SR  7" Reel with 100 pieces
RFLA2018TR13  13” Reel with 2500 pieces
RFLA2018PCK-410  2500 – 2570 MHz PCBA with 5-piece sample bag
G
N
D
V
C
C
1
V
C
C
3
G
N
D
V
C
C
2
S
C
P
V
E
N
ID
1
V
E
N
ID
2
RF
IN
GND
SCN
GND
RF
OUT
GND
GND
V
CTRL
LNA
LNA
PA
VVA
Top View
16 1315 14
5 86 7
12
9
11
10
Pin One Mark
1
4
2
3
RFLA2018
 Revision DS20150824 - 2 of 12 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2015 RF Micro Devices, Inc. www.rfmd.com / www.qorvo.com
RFLA2018 RFMD + TriQuint = Qorvo
  Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Rating Units